Offices: 17 KING ST. WEST.

Hamilton Steamboat Co's
wharf

Jamesn, ws

1 A Hamilton & Co, drgsts
3 C S Cochrane, photogrphr
5 Thos Lees, watchmaker
7 Jos Mills & Son, hatters
9 J E Overholt, dentist
9 Wm White, engraver
a A M Lewis. barrister
9 E S Collins, sign painter
9 F G Smith, job printer
11 C E Morgan, broker
13-15 Fralick & Co, clothiers
17 R Duncan & Co, books,etc
Market Square
City Hall
15 Klein & Binkley,
makers
37 Brigger & Baldwin, sport-
ing goods
39 C B Webber & Co, tobac-
conists
42 Tolton & McKay,shirtmkrs
43 Vacant
45 Globe (Toronto) agency

watch-

Alexandra Arcade

Canada Business College
St Andrew’s Hall
25 E ] Townsend, florist
51 Chas Dallyn, hair dresser
53-9 St Nicholas Hotel
61 Schmidt House
63 Frank England, barber
65 P Grossman, music dealer
67 Grossman's Hall
69 Kennedy & Bro, tailors
73 Alhambra Hotel
Merrick st commences
75 Roval Drug Hall
77 G McKeand, ins agent
77 Walter Ambrose, ins agt
79-83 New Royal Hotel
85 F H Sharpe, hair dresser
87 Merchants'Protective and
Collecting Association
Northern Life Assur Co
John Harvey & Co, com
Jno B Young, accountant
Edwd Eyers, dyer
D Finberg, pawnbroker
5 Pong Wah Lee & Co, Idy
J R Wolf, pawnbroker
99 J Holman, gunsmith

87
89
8g
91
93
95
97

10t ] G Appleton, restaurant
103 F Jamieson, restaurant
105 Vacant

107-9 T Appleton, pawnbrokr
111 A Almas, barber

113 White Star Hotel

Vine st commences

STREET DIRECTORY

119
123
125
127
129
131
135

Federal Life Association
Vacant

Howell Lithographic Co
Hamilton Steam Laundry
Eouis Straus, pawnbrokr
3 R W Yald.n, hotel

Mrs E N May, dressmakr
137 R Henry, butcher

139 S Wolff, dealer

141-43 Vacant

145 N Jacobson, broker

147 Vacant

1439 Mrs R Rubin, broker

151 Saml Walker, shoemaker
153 H F Almas, barber

Cannon st intersects

Henry Harding, plumber

J VonGunten, watchmakr

A Bismark, tobacconist

Miss L Milne, dyer

Walter Fricker, picture
framer

Roberts Medicine Co

Mrs Sabine Blease

169 Miss M Warren,dressmkr

173 Hy Collingwood, pedler

175 Jas Morris, cutter

181 Geo H Williams, coal

191 Mrs Thos Laurence

155
157
159
161
163

105
167

Mulberry st commences

193 John Colvin, grocer
195 Vacant

197 American Wringer Co
199 Queen's Laundry

205 John Miller, spice miller
207 Piso Co

209 Vacant

211
213-
219
225
229
231
233
235
237
253
255

John ] Nelligan, flour

15 Geo Walker, herbalist

Mrs Lucy A Edson

Dr A Woolverton, coronr

Geo D Membery, renovtr

Ed Carlton, hotel

S G Little & Co, dry gds

A A Merritt, piano agent

Jas L Lighttoot, shoemkr

Jos Lomas, barber

Toronto Hamilton Elec-
tric Co

255 Frank Ostler, file manfr

259-65 Hamilton BrassMigCo
Colborne st commences

268 E & C Gurney Co, scale

manfrs

295 F W Young, molder

297 G W CIiff, shoemaker

301 ] A Bentley, shoemaker

305 Bank of Hamilton

Barton st w commences

309 Matthew Hayes, hotel
325 Hugh Brown, laborer
329 John Collings, engineer
331 Chas Smith, city messngr
333 Andrew Harron, hackm

W. A. SPRATT CENERAL INSURANCE BROKER

Telephones : Office, 1119A.

|

|

|

House, 1119B.

47

337 O H Tyler, butcher
339 Alfred Wait, brassworks
341 Jno A McLeod, shoemkr
343 Office Hotel

Murray st commences

347 Jas Armstrong spokemkr
349 Hugh Brown, yiardsman

351 Vacant

353 J ha Tremlett, shoemkr

355 Vacant

357 Mis John Smith grocer

359 Chiis Sautsche, repairer

301 Vacant

303 Jas Bentley, shoemaker
365 Vacant

373 Wi Murray, boushmaker

381 Mrs Rose Washington
Stuart st w commences

303 Police Station

399 Stephen Smyth, glassblwr

401-3 E Duval, cutter
Strachan st w commences

405 Danl Cronin, teamster

407 A Goodenough, clerk

409 H Ringrose, patternmakr

411 Jos Dawson, laborer

413 Mrs Susan Darch, grocer

419 Patk Walsh, mariner

423 Wm Hall dairyman

425 Mrs John Dougherty

427 David Hunter, cogineer

431-3 Daniel Munro, grocer
Simcoe st w commences

Ontario Citton Co

f}'r’l? st w commences

465 Jno Pearson, hackman
471 Thos Bard, glassblower
477 Eby Taylor, gardener
483 Wm Lavoie, L.borer
485 Ed Young, carpenter
493 Danl Mahoney, grocer

Picton st w commences
495-7 Toronto House
499 Wm H Daily, tailor
501 Thos Beatty, boilermakr
503 J M Peters, shoemaker
505 Wm Daily, tailor
507 Benj Coy, dyer
509 Mrs Wm R Bawtinheimer
513, 515, 519 Vacant
519" Altred Turk, painter

Wm Carroll

523 Mrs Amelia Carson

Macaulay st w commences

527 1S Goss

531 Jas Robertson, molder

535 N Held, laborer

535 Thos Davis, bricklayer

5§37 Jno Burniston, packer

539 Thos Geoghegan, labr
Knox Mission Church




